Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Thick Film Chip Resistors / Low Resistance Type
E
1
R
2
J

✽ Please refer to the rating table
for the resistance tolerance
Explanation of Part Numbers
■ As for Packaging Methods, Land Pattern, Soldering Conditions and Safety Precautions,
Please see Data Files
Thick Film Chip Resistors / Low Resistance Type
Type: ERJ 2LW, 3LW, 6LW
2BW, 3BW, 6BW,
8BW, 6CW, 8CW
ERJ 2B, 3B, 6D, 6B, 8B,
14B, 3R, 6R, 8R, 14R,
12R, 12Z, 1TR
ERJ L03, L06, L08, L14,
L12, L1D, L1W
● Current Sensing resistor
● Small size and lightweight
● Realize both low-resistance & High-precision by original thick fi lm resistive element & special electrode structure
● Suitable for both refl ow and fl ow sol der ing
● Realize High-power by double-sided resistive elements structure that aimed
to suppress temperature rising : ERJ2LW, 3LW, 6LW, 2BW, 3BW, 6BW, 8BW, 6CW, 8CW
● Low TCR : ±75×10–6/°C (ERJ6CW, 8CW)
● Low Resistance Value : Thick fi lm resistors available from 5m Ω (ERJ3LW, 6LW)
● Reference Standards : IEC 60115-8, JIS C 5201-8, JEITA RC-2144
● AEC-Q200 qualifi ed
● RoHS compliant
Features
● ERJ2LW, 3LW, 6LW, 2BW, 3BW, 6BW, 8BW, 6CW, 8CW
<High power (double-sided resistive elements structure) type>
Feb. 201815
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Thick Film Chip Resistors / Low Resistance Type
E
1
R
2
J
3
L
4
1
5
4
6
K
7
J
8
5
9
0
10
M
11
U
12
Thick Film
Chip Resistors
Product Code Size, Power Rating
Type Inch
0.2 W
0.25 W
0.33 W
0.33 W
0.5 W
0.5 W
1 W
Power R.
Code